Funds Distribution Report

CHARITABLE
CONTRIBUTIONS

Recipient Organization: 8802 27th Ave NE
Peninsula Hands on Art Tulalip, WA 98271
Mailing Address: TulalipCares.org
PO Box 2024

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Contact:
https://www.peninsulahandsonart.org

Organization’s General Goals:

Peninsula Hands on Art is a non-profit arts organization that relies on support
from grants, individuals, and corporate donors to keep our program running
free of charge to the 3000+ participating students in the Peninsula School
District. We are dedicated to creating a community of young artists that
embraces the artistic talents of each individual child while providing an all
district elementary art program that engages children in art history, mixed
media, and encourages the talents of each child.

Date of Award: Level:
2019 Q1 $2,501 to $5,000

For more information, please read the attached report from
Peninsula Hands on Art.

Disclaimer: This report may
be a summary of content
provided by the recipient,

not always complete
quoted material.

TDS-35481

Page 1 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art



A

Peninsula

Hands On Art
P.O. Box 2024 Gig Harbor WA 98335

June 19, 2020

Marilyn Sheldon

Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions

8802 27" Avenue NE

Tulalip, WA 98271-9694

Dear Marilyn and the entire Tulalip Charitable Contributions Team,

RE: Final Report Q1 2019 14.2 / https://www.peninsulahandsonart.org

Thank you for your help in providing exceptional art education to over 4,000 Pierce County
K-5 students this year! Our crazy school year has come to an end and attached are some
details and final numbers for our projects.

Due to the state mandated March closure of all schools for the remainder of the 2019-2020
school year, Peninsula Hands On Art had modified programming. See attached project
descriptions.

Project #1 — “Hanging with Calder” / Completed
Project #2 — “The Magic of Molas” / Completed

Project #3 — “Waste Nots” / approximately 50% Completed in class / Remaining projects
individually packaged for students to complete at home / Completed

Project #4 — “The Art of Sumi-e” / Cancelled / Pushed to the 2020-2021 school year

Thank you again for your financial support and partnering with us to make sure students
across all socioeconomic backgrounds have the same educational opportunity and ability to
access artist quality materials and art education. Our fiscal year final numbers are attached.
Please note that expenses for project #4 were over budget because materials for the first
project of 20-21 needed to be purchased during this fiscal year due to COVID backorders.

We appreciate you! Warm regards and stay safe out there,
Marla
Marla Morgan

Executive Director / Peninsula Hands On Art
253-732-7222 | morganm@psd401.net

Peninsula Hands On Art is a federal 501C3 non-profit and your donation is tax deductable. Please keep this letter as receipt
of your donation. Tax ID number 33-1141252

Page 2 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art



Project Descriptions

1L
l:\cwwlsI On Art 201 9'2020

“Hanging with Calder” Sept 2019 — Nov 2019 Guest Artist: Kit Kuhn
Students will design and create copper wire pendants based on the inspirational work of historical
artist Alexander Calder. Students will learn simple metal-working techniques and get a chance to use
the tools professional jewelers use. Project developed by local jeweler Kit Kuhn.
Learning Goals:

e Life and work of historical artist Alexander Calder

e Properties of metal as an art medium

e Use and techniques of metal working tools

e Jewelry as wearable art / local artist profile - Kit Kuhn

"The Magic of Molas” Nov 2019 — Feb 2020 Guest Artist: Hannah Jay
Travel with Peninsula Hands On Art to the San Blas Islands near the Panama Canal where Kuna
people make and wear the most colorful MOLAS (decorated clothing) out of embroidery and fabric.
Explore animal designs of the jungle and create MOLA-STYLE masterpieces of both organic and
geometric shapes, patterns and lines.
Learning Goals:

e History and geographical inspiration of Guna people and the San Blas Islands, Panama

¢ Recognize organic and geometric shapes in art

e Create a layered design and use bright colors to draw & collage a cut paper design

e Local artist profile- Hannah Jay

“Waste Nots” Feb 2020 — April 2020 Guest Artist: Mandi Thorne
One man’s trash is another man’s treasure! Inspired by the work of Pacific NW artist Marita Dingus
students will make personal whimsical sculptures with wire and cloth and then decorate them with
recycled and found objects. Old CD’s, ribbon, shells... time to clean out the junk drawer!
(50% of projects completed in class / 50% of projects completed at home due to COVID 19)
Learning Goals:

e History and culture of recycled art

e Artist profile of contemporary Pacific NW artist Marita Dingus

e Spontaneous creativity of working with miscellaneous found objects

e Local artist profile - Mandi Thorne

"The Art of Sumi-e” April 2020 — June 2020 Guest Artist: Lois Yoshida
In this project, students will learn about the Japanese art form of Sumi-e painting. Each child will have
the opportunity to work with artist grade supplies to create their own masterpiece based on the work
of local Sumi-e artist Lois Yoshida. (Project moved to 2020-2021 due to COVID 19)
Learning Goals:

e History and inspiration of Sumi-e painting

e Techniques for Sumi-e painting

e The role of art representing culture

e Local artist profile - Lois Yoshida

Page 3 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art



Peninsula Hands On Art
2019/2020 \ #

THANK YOU! o

The 2019-2020 school year brought amazing
opportunities and unforeseen challenges to Peninsula
Hands On Art. Here are some fun facts about bringing

exceptional art education to over 4,000 students!

e 450+ Parent and community volunteers and
organizations donated love, time, and funding to
make PHOA a success.

o 3,350 feet of copper wire was cut into 6” pieces to
create Alexander Calder inspired copper pendants.

o Students took a visual journey to the San Blas
Islands of Panama to create paper “Molas”
influenced by the work of Henri Matisse.

e 800 yards of fabric was purchased and cut into
18,000+ strips to produce our “Waste Nots” project.

e When schools abruptly shut down in March due to
COVID 19 PHOA met the challenge by making 2,000
“go home” kits for students who had not completed
the “Waste Not” project in class.

Page 4 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art




“Arts education fosters bright, creative, and socially engaged students
who will grow up to be our next leaders, parents, teachers, artists, and
engineers. Their innovative ideas will shape industries; their creative
thinking will find out-of-the-box solutions for a global society, and will
provide students with a way to understand themselves, and have a
sense of belonging.” Jane Chu, National Endowment for the Arts.

“As a retired elementary grade teacher, | was very fortunate to be able to be a Peninsula Hands On
Art volunteer in my grand-daughters 5" grade classroom. With each training session and classroom
art activity, | was so impressed by the great organization and exceptional quality of each of the 4
PHOA art projects we completed this year. Peninsula Hands On Art is an EXCELLENT art program! It
is a very essential part of the education of Peninsula’s elementary student’s.”

Georgette Reuter — Docent Volunteer / Voyager Elementary

‘Peninsula Hands On Art provides art education, high quality art materials and a displayable student
piece of art that students would not otherwise have access to. It is an amazing privilege to have the
program and the volunteers in our school district. It is especially meaningful that the classroom
docents are volunteers from our own class and school communities.”

Kathy Brooke — 2" Grade Teacher / Vaughn Elementary

“Art is a true definition of individuality. Watching the faces of teach child light up during every art
project is wonderful. Thank you to all the people who make Peninsula Hands On Art possible.”
Gina Brais — Docent / Harbor Heights Elementary

“Being a part of Peninsula Hands On Art has been one of the most rewarding experiences | have
ever had. Watching each child express themselves is fun and beautiful.”
Mary Capehart — Docent / Voyager Elementary

“l love Peninsula Hands On Art! As a full time working mom it is a fun and realistic way for me to
invest in the school and kids. The kids LOVE HOA days!”
Shonna Porter — Docent / Artondale Elementary

“The kids are always so excited when they see us rolling in. They really work hard on the projects
and are SO proud of their work that they usually take them home and give them as gifts. It is so
special to see how proud they are of the great work that they do.”

Kris Sawyers-Dowling — 6 year Docent / Vaughn Elementary

“Peninsula Hands On Art allows unique artistic opportunities for all students using materials that
most students don’t have access to, and ideas that many students wouldn’t come up with on their
own, These art lessons are treasures for our students”.

Brenda Ortiz — 5" Grade Teacher / Harbor Heights Elementary

“My students love having access to the different art materials made available by Peninsula Hands
On Art. It makes them feel like the artist that they are!”
Michelle Hundven — 2" Grade Teacher / Minter Creek Elementary

“Thank you so much! Our family enjoys PHOA tremendously. Ishe still has most of his projects (he
gave some out as gifts to his nana), as does Simba. It's been such a memorable piece of their
elementary school time, and helped sharpen their art skills by introducing them to many different

types of art and mediums. | look forward to future projects! Thank you again!”
Kimberly Chikwinya — Docent Volunteer / Voyager Elementary ' ,

|

Peninsu la

Page 5 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art Hands On Art




Page 6 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art




Page 7 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art



2:51 PM
06/07/20

Accrual Basis

Income

Business, Community & Grants

Fundraiser

Individual Contributions
Interest
PHOA Board Contributions

School Support

PTA Contributions
St Nicks & Hosanna

Total School Support

Total Income

Expense

ADMINISTRATION

Administrative Supplies

Bruce Murdock Scholarship

Gifts

Insurance
Website

Total ADMINISTRATION

PROGRAM SUPPLIES
Project #1

Artist Fee #1
Printing #1
Supplies #1
Video #1

Total Project #1
Project #2

Artist Fee#2
Printing #2
Supplies#2
Video#2

Total Project #2
Project #3

Artist Fee #3
Printing #3
Supplies #3
Video #3

Total Project #3
Project #4

Artist Fee #4
Printing #4
Supplies #4
Video #4

Total Project #4

Total PROGRAM SUPPLIES

Page 8 of 11

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART

Profit & Loss
July 2019 through June 2020

Jul "19 - Jun 20

34,582.88
933.00
1,801.13
158.71
2,270.00

7,150.00
2,807.00

9,957.00

49,702.72

2,425.72
500.00
211.57
599.00
200.00

3,936.29

350.00
792.97
6,775.38
850.00

8,768.35

350.00
201.41
6,556.51
850.00

7,957.92

350.00
63.60
4,486.47
850.00
5,750.07

350.00
158.06
13,423.30
850.00
14,781.36
37,257.70

Peninsula Hands on Art

Page 1 of 2



2:51 PM
06/07/20
Accrual Basis

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART

Profit & Loss
July 2019 through June 2020
Jul "19 - Jun 20

Total Expense
Net Income

Page 9 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art

41,193.99

8,508.73

Page 2 of 2



1:37 PM
01/10/19
Accrual Basis

Income
Business, Community & Grants
Fundraiser
Individual Contributions
Interest
PHOA Board Contributions
School Support
PTA Contributions
St Nicks & Hosanna
Total School Support
Total Income
Expense
ADMINISTRATION
Accounting/Legal Fees
Administrative Supplies
Bruce Murdock Scholarship
Gifts
Insurance
Meetings
PO Box
Website
Total ADMINISTRATION
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
Project #1
Artist Fee #1
Printing #1
Supplies #1
Video #1
Total Project #1
Project #2
Artist Fee#2
Printing #2
Supplies#2
Video#2
Total Project #2
Project #3
Artist Fee #3
Printing #3
Supplies #3
Video #3
Total Project #3
Project #4
Artist Fee #4
Printing #4

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART

Proposed Budget
July 2019 through June 2020

Jul "19 - Jun 20
36,485.00
1,200.00

500.00

5.00

1,200.00

3,500.00
800.00

4,300.00
43,690.00

200.00
1,840.00
500.00
200.00
600.00
50.00
200.00
500.00
4,090.00

350.00
300.00
8,400.00
850.00
9,900.00

350.00
300.00
8,400.00
850.00

9,900.00

350.00
300.00
8,400.00
850.00
9,900.00

350.00
300.00

Page 10 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art

Page 1 of 2



1:37 PM
01/10/19
Accrual Basis

Supplies #4
Video #4
Total Project #4
Total PROGRAM SUPPLIES

Total Expense
Net Income

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART

Proposed Budget
July 2019 through June 2020

Jul "19 - Jun 20
8,400.00

850.00

9,900.00
39,600.00

43,690.00
0.00

Page 11 of 11 = Peninsula Hands on Art

Page 2 of 2





