Funds Distribution Report



8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

TulalipCares.org

Recipient Organization:

Peninsula Hands on Art

Mailing Address:

PO Box 2024 Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Contact:

https://www.peninsulahandsonart.org

Organization's General Goals:

Peninsula Hands on Art is a non-profit arts organization that relies on support from grants, individuals, and corporate donors to keep our program running free of charge to the 3000+ participating students in the Peninsula School District. We are dedicated to creating a community of young artists that embraces the artistic talents of each individual child while providing an all district elementary art program that engages children in art history, mixed media, and encourages the talents of each child.

Date of Award: Level:

2019 Q1 \$2,501 to \$5,000

For more information, please read the attached report from Peninsula Hands on Art.



P.O. Box 2024 Gig Harbor WA 98335

June 19, 2020

Marilyn Sheldon Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions 8802 27th Avenue NE Tulalip, WA 98271-9694

Dear Marilyn and the entire Tulalip Charitable Contributions Team,

RE: Final Report Q1 2019 14.2 / https://www.peninsulahandsonart.org

Thank you for your help in providing exceptional art education to over 4,000 Pierce County K-5 students this year! Our crazy school year has come to an end and attached are some details and final numbers for our projects.

Due to the state mandated March closure of all schools for the remainder of the 2019-2020 school year, **Peninsula Hands On Art** had modified programming. See attached project descriptions.

Project #1 – "Hanging with Calder" / Completed

Project #2 – "The Magic of Molas" / Completed

Project #3 – "Waste Nots" / approximately 50% Completed in class / Remaining projects individually packaged for students to complete at home / Completed

Project #4 – "The Art of Sumi-e" / Cancelled / Pushed to the 2020-2021 school year

Thank you again for your financial support and partnering with us to make sure students across all socioeconomic backgrounds have the same educational opportunity and ability to access artist quality materials and art education. Our fiscal year final numbers are attached. Please note that expenses for project #4 were over budget because materials for the first project of 20-21 needed to be purchased during this fiscal year due to COVID backgrounds.

We appreciate you! Warm regards and stay safe out there,

Marla

Marla Morgan
Executive Director / **Peninsula Hands On Art**253-732-7222 / morganm@psd401.net

Peninsula *Hands On Art* is a federal 501C3 non-profit and your donation is tax deductable. Please keep this letter as receipt of your donation. Tax ID number 33-1141252



Project Descriptions 2019-2020

Guest Artist: Kit Kuhn

Guest Artist: Hannah Jay

Guest Artist: Mandi Thorne

Guest Artist: Lois Yoshida

"Hanging with Calder" Sept 2019 – Nov 2019

Students will design and create copper wire pendants based on the inspirational work of historical artist Alexander Calder. Students will learn simple metal-working techniques and get a chance to use the tools professional jewelers use. Project developed by local jeweler Kit Kuhn.

Learning Goals:

- Life and work of historical artist Alexander Calder
- Properties of metal as an art medium
- Use and techniques of metal working tools
- Jewelry as wearable art / local artist profile Kit Kuhn

"The Magic of Molas" Nov 2019 - Feb 2020

Travel with Peninsula *Hands On Art* to the San Blas Islands near the Panama Canal where Kuna people make and wear the most colorful MOLAS (decorated clothing) out of embroidery and fabric. Explore animal designs of the jungle and create MOLA-STYLE masterpieces of both organic and geometric shapes, patterns and lines.

Learning Goals:

- History and geographical inspiration of Guna people and the San Blas Islands, Panama
- Recognize organic and geometric shapes in art
- Create a layered design and use bright colors to draw & collage a cut paper design
- Local artist profile- Hannah Jay

"Waste Nots" Feb 2020 - April 2020

One man's trash is another man's treasure! Inspired by the work of Pacific NW artist Marita Dingus students will make personal whimsical sculptures with wire and cloth and then decorate them with recycled and found objects. Old CD's, ribbon, shells... time to clean out the junk drawer! (50% of projects completed in class / 50% of projects completed at home due to COVID 19) Learning Goals:

- History and culture of recycled art
- Artist profile of contemporary Pacific NW artist Marita Dingus
- Spontaneous creativity of working with miscellaneous found objects
- Local artist profile Mandi Thorne

"The Art of Sumi-e" April 2020 – June 2020

In this project, students will learn about the Japanese art form of Sumi-e painting. Each child will have the opportunity to work with artist grade supplies to create their own masterpiece based on the work of local Sumi-e artist Lois Yoshida. (**Project moved to 2020-2021 due to COVID 19**) Learning Goals:

- History and inspiration of Sumi-e painting
- Techniques for Sumi-e painting
- The role of art representing culture
- Local artist profile Lois Yoshida

Peninsula Hands On Art 2019/2020 THANK YOU!

The 2019-2020 school year brought amazing opportunities and unforeseen challenges to Peninsula Hands On Art. Here are some fun facts about bringing exceptional art education to over 4,000 students!

- 450+ Parent and community volunteers and organizations donated love, time, and funding to make PHOA a success.
- 3,350 feet of copper wire was cut into 6" pieces to create Alexander Calder inspired copper pendants.
- Students took a visual journey to the San Blas Islands of Panama to create paper "Molas" influenced by the work of Henri Matisse.
- 800 yards of fabric was purchased and cut into 18,000+ strips to produce our "Waste Nots" project.
- When schools abruptly shut down in March due to COVID 19 PHOA met the challenge by making 2,000 "go home" kits for students who had not completed the "Waste Not" project in class.

"Arts education fosters bright, creative, and socially engaged students who will grow up to be our next leaders, parents, teachers, artists, and engineers. Their innovative ideas will shape industries; their creative thinking will find out-of-the-box solutions for a global society, and will provide students with a way to understand themselves, and have a sense of belonging." Jane Chu, National Endowment for the Arts.

"As a retired elementary grade teacher, I was very fortunate to be able to be a **Peninsula Hands On Art** volunteer in my grand-daughters 5th grade classroom. With each training session and classroom art activity, I was so impressed by the great organization and exceptional quality of each of the 4 PHOA art projects we completed this year. Peninsula Hands On Art is an EXCELLENT art program! It is a very essential part of the education of Peninsula's elementary student's."

Georgette Reuter - Docent Volunteer / Voyager Elementary

"Peninsula Hands On Art provides art education, high quality art materials and a displayable student piece of art that students would not otherwise have access to. It is an amazing privilege to have the program and the volunteers in our school district. It is especially meaningful that the classroom docents are volunteers from our own class and school communities."

Kathy Brooke - 2nd Grade Teacher / Vaughn Elementary

"Art is a true definition of individuality. Watching the faces of teach child light up during every art project is wonderful. Thank you to all the people who make **Peninsula Hands On Art** possible." **Gina Brais – Docent / Harbor Heights Elementary**

"Being a part of **Peninsula Hands On Art** has been one of the most rewarding experiences I have ever had. Watching each child express themselves is fun and beautiful."

Mary Capehart - Docent / Voyager Elementary

"I love **Peninsula Hands On Art**! As a full time working mom it is a fun and realistic way for me to invest in the school and kids. The kids LOVE HOA days!"

Shonna Porter - Docent / Artondale Elementary

"The kids are always so excited when they see us rolling in. They really work hard on the projects and are SO proud of their work that they usually take them home and give them as gifts. It is so special to see how proud they are of the great work that they do."

Kris Sawyers-Dowling – 6 year Docent / Vaughn Elementary

"Peninsula Hands On Art allows unique artistic opportunities for all students using materials that most students don't have access to, and ideas that many students wouldn't come up with on their own, These art lessons are treasures for our students".

Brenda Ortiz - 5th Grade Teacher / Harbor Heights Elementary

"My students love having access to the different art materials made available by **Peninsula Hands On Art**. It makes them feel like the artist that they are!"

Michelle Hundven - 2nd Grade Teacher / Minter Creek Elementary

"Thank you so much! Our family enjoys PHOA tremendously. Ishe still has most of his projects (he gave some out as gifts to his nana), as does Simba. It's been such a memorable piece of their elementary school time, and helped sharpen their art skills by introducing them to many different types of art and mediums. I look forward to future projects! Thank you again!"

Kimberly Chikwinya – Docent Volunteer / Voyager Elementary



Page 6 of 11 ■ Peninsula Hands on Art



Page 7 of 11 ■ Peninsula Hands on Art

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART Profit & Loss

July 2019 through June 2020

	Jul '19 - Jun 20
Income	
Business, Community & Grants	34,582.88
Fundraiser	933.00
Individual Contributions	1,801.13
Interest	158.71
PHOA Board Contributions	2,270.00
School Support	
PTA Contributions	7,150.00
St Nicks & Hosanna	2,807.00
Total School Support	9,957.00
Total Income	49,702.72
Expense	
ADMINISTRATION	
Administrative Supplies	2,425.72
Bruce Murdock Scholarship	500.00
Gifts	211.57
Insurance	599.00
Website	200.00
Total ADMINISTRATION	3,936.29
PROGRAM SUPPLIES	
Project #1	
Artist Fee #1	350.00
Printing #1	792.97
Supplies #1	6,775.38
Video #1	850.00
Total Project #1	8,768.35
Project #2	
Artist Fee#2	350.00
Printing #2	201.41
Supplies#2	6,556.51
Video#2	850.00
Total Project #2	7,957.92
Project #3	
Artist Fee #3	350.00
Printing #3	63.60
Supplies #3	4,486.47
Video #3	850.00
Total Project #3	5,750.07
Project #4	
Artist Fee #4	350.00
Printing #4	158.06
Supplies #4	13,423.30
Video #4	850.00
Total Project #4	14,781.36
Total PROGRAM SUPPLIES	37,257.70

2:51 PM 06/07/20 Accrual Basis

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART Profit & Loss

July 2019 through June 2020

Jul '19 - Jun 20

Total Expense
Net Income

41,193.99 **8,508.73**

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART Proposed Budget July 2019 through June 2020

	Jul '19 - Jun 20
Income	Jul 19 - Juli 20
Business, Community & Grants	36,485.00
Fundraiser	1,200.00
Individual Contributions	500.00
Interest	5.00
PHOA Board Contributions	1,200.00
School Support	1,200.00
PTA Contributions	3,500.00
St Nicks & Hosanna	800.00
Total School Support	4,300.00
Total Income	43,690.00
Expense	43,090.00
ADMINISTRATION	
Accounting/Legal Fees	200.00
Administrative Supplies	1,840.00
Bruce Murdock Scholarship	500.00
Gifts	200.00
Insurance	600.00
Meetings	50.00
PO Box	200.00
Website	500.00
Total ADMINISTRATION	4,090.00
PROGRAM SUPPLIES	4,090.00
Project #1	
Artist Fee #1	350.00
Printing #1	300.00
Supplies #1	8,400.00
Video #1	850.00
Total Project #1	9,900.00
Project #2 Artist Fee#2	350.00
Printing #2	300.00
Supplies#2	8,400.00
Video#2	850.00
Total Project #2	9,900.00
Project #3	350.00
Artist Fee #3	350.00
Printing #3	300.00
Supplies #3 Video #3	8,400.00
	850.00
Total Project #3	9,900.00
Project #4	050.00
Artist Fee #4	350.00
Printing #4	300.00

1:37 PM 01/10/19 Accrual Basis

PENINSULA HANDS ON ART Proposed Budget

July 2019 through June 2020

	Jul '19 - Jun 20
Supplies #4	8,400.00
Video #4	850.00
Total Project #4	9,900.00
Total PROGRAM SUPPLIES	39,600.00
Total Expense	43,690.00
Net Income	0.00